900597406 02/17/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900585312

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBD Enterprises, LLC		12/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COÖPERATIVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	Cooperative Association: NETHERLANDS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4813150	100 CALORIES OF GOODNESS
Registration Number:	4786578	CHANGING THE WAY AMERICA EATS
Registration Number:	4786577	CHANGING THE WAY AMERICA EATS
Registration Number:	5658191	HEART HEALTH INFUSION
Registration Number:	5500848	SOUTH BEACH COMPLETE
Registration Number:	5762065	SOUTH BEACH COMPLETE
Registration Number:	2633433	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registration Number:	3213757	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registration Number:	3107236	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registration Number:	3107235	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registration Number:	3557917	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registration Number:	3557916	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registration Number:	3123993	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registration Number:	2910278	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registration Number:	4775087	SOUTH BEACH DIET GLUTEN SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4775086	SOUTH BEACH DIET GLUTEN SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4758885	
Registration Number:	4649268	
		TRADEMARK

900597406 REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0578

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5407713	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	5740046	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	3652612	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	3644911	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	5171798	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	5166688	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	5171797	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	5223417	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	5171796	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	5311533	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
Registration Number:	5944659	SOUTH BEACH SIMPLE
Registration Number:	4724075	STRATEGIC SNACKING
Registration Number:	5751426	THE PALM
Registration Number:	5734083	THE PALM
Registration Number:	4589228	SOUTH BEACH DIET DELIVERY
Registration Number:	4576277	STRATEGIC SNACKING
Serial Number:	87620702	SOUTH BEACH COMPLETE
Serial Number:	87765274	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Serial Number:	87683490	SOUTH BEACH DIET COMPLETE
Serial Number:	87598355	SOUTH BEACH FIT
Serial Number:	87636586	SOUTH BEACH KICKSTART
Serial Number:	87598334	SOUTH BEACH ON THE GO
Serial Number:	87790273	THE PALM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2148558355

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001139628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris R Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/Chris R Andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 20** 

source=Kainos - Nutrisystem - Trademark Security Agreement - Nutrisystem Inc.\_#page1.tif

I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page2.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page3.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page4.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page5.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page6.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page7.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page8.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page9.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page10.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page11.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page12.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page13.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page14.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page15.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page16.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page17.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page18.tif
١	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page19.tif
I	source=Kainos - Nutris	system - Trademark Securit	y Agreement - Nutrisyste	m Inc#page20.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement is made as of December 9, 2020 (this "Agreement"), by and among **NUTRISYSTEM**, **INC**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Nutrisystem</u>"), **SBD ENTERPRISES**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>SBD Enterprises</u>"; and together with Nutrisystem, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually, a "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **COÖPERATIVE RABOBANK U.A.**, **NEW YORK BRANCH**, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lender Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors, Grantee, and the other parties thereto have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor has granted Grantee a security interest in the Collateral for the benefit of the Lender Parties; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Grantee wish to enter this Agreement in conjunction with the security interest in the Collateral granted by each Grantor to Grantee for the benefit of the Lender Parties under the Pledge and Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors and Grantee hereby agree that:

- Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Grantee for the benefit of the Lender Parties a 1. continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Trademarks, (b) all extensions, modifications and renewals thereof, (c) all Goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing or associated therewith, and (d) all of such Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") solely for the purpose of securing the Grantors' payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations pursuant to and under the Pledge and Security Agreement. This Agreement is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any Lien or security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any "intent to use" application for trademark registration filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051, for which a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use, as applicable, has not been filed and accepted, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent to use application under applicable federal law.
- 2. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral (including the Trademark) are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein

by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.

- 3. Upon the Payment in Full of the Secured Obligations (other than indemnity obligations under the Loan Documents that are not then due and payable or for which any events or claims that would give rise thereto are not pending), Grantee shall promptly execute, acknowledge and deliver to the applicable Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form and reasonably acceptable to such Grantor releasing the security interest in the Trademarks granted under this Agreement.
- 4. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.
- 5. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and Grantee have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

SBD ENTERPRISES, LLC

Name: David Gassko

Title: Vice President

NUTRISYSTEM, INC.

Name: David Gassko

Title: Vice President

# COÖPERATIVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Cs Title: 从

By:

Name:

Title:

Anthony Fidanza Vice President

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations and Applications

(see attached)

InteMark	Cautty	Application	A STATE OF THE STA		Registration Date	Status	Class
1-800-321-THIN	United States	74/071,334	June 21, 1990	1,649,795	July 2, 1991	Registered	42
BODY SELECT	United States	88/652,047	October 11, 2019			Pending (Intent to use)	05
BODY SELECT	United States	88/652,054	October 11, 2019			Pending (Intent to use)	29, 30, 35, 44
DINNERS MY WAY	United States	179,846/58	June 3, 2013	4,519,219	April 22, 2014	Registered	44
DNA BODY BLUEPRINT	United States	88/037,145	July 13, 2018	6,021,520	March 31, 2020	Registered	44
ENERGI-ZING	United States	85/963,756	June 19, 2013	4,690,071	February 17, 2015	Registered	05
ENERGI-ZING	United States	85/963,776	June 19, 2013	4,668,857	January 6, 2015	Registered	29
ENJOY-FULL	United States	87/100,394	July 12, 2016	5,351,480	December 5, 2017	Registered	29
ENJOY-FULL	United States	87/100,401	July 12, 2016	5,341,791	November 21, 2017	Registered	30
EZ PAY	United States	78/302,237	September 18, 2003	2,934,808	March 22, 2005	Registered	36

41	Registered	July 3, 2012	4,168,071	December 15, 2011	85/496,389	United States	MY DAILY 3
	Registered	April 11, 2017	5,183,558	July 12, 2016	87/100,405	United States	MORNING MINDSET
	Registered	November 9, 2010	3,872,304	October 28, 2009	77/859,406	United States	MINDSET MAKEOVER
	Registered	December 27, 2016	5,111,446	December 29, 2015	86/859,988	United States	MEMBERS' FAVORITES
	Pending (Intent to use)			November 6, 2018	88/183,329	United States	FRESH START
	Pending (Intent to use)			November 6, 2018	88/183,300	United States	FRESH START
	Pending (Intent to use)			February 12, 2018	87/794,064	United States	FREEDOM
	Registered	June 7, 2016	4,974,999	September 22, 2015	86/763,946	United States	FEEL GOOD FAVORITES
	Registered	June 7, 2016	4,974,998	September 22, 2015	86/763,934	United States	FEEL GOOD FAVORITES
	Registered	September 1, 2020	6,138,869	March 20, 2014	86/227,550	United States	FAST5 & Design (Color)
	Status	Registration Page	Registration No.	Application Page	Application of	Country	Tric Mark

NU MI & Design	NU MI & Design	NU MI & Design	NU MI & Design	NU MI & Design	Title/Mark
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Caustra
85/895,697	85/895,688	85/895,678	85/895,664	85/895,656	Application No.
April 4, 2013	April 4, 2013	April 4, 2013	April 4, 2013	April 4, 2013	Application Date
4,653,623	4,641,929	4,641,928	5,209,595	4,708,779	Registration No.
December 9, 2014	November 18, 2014	November 18, 2014	May 23, 2017	March 24, 2015	Rogerration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
44	41	38	16	09	Transmissial Classes

05	Registered	July 4, 1995	1,902,362	June 27, 1994	74/542,796	United States	NUTRIHANCE
29	Registered	July 17, 2018	5,520,940	July 6, 2017	87/518,033	United States	NUTRICURB
05	Registered	May 19, 2015	4,740,966	August 6, 2014	86/359,187	United States	NUTRICURB
30	Registered	October 18, 2016	5,065,423	July 22, 2015	86/701,288	United States	NUTRICRUSH
29	Registered	October 18, 2016	5,065,422	July 22, 2015	86/701,224	United States	NUTRICRUSH
29	Registered	November 3, 2015	4,847,956	February 2, 2015	86/521,350	United States	NUTRICRUSH
30	Registered	April 27, 1993	1,767,562	February 23, 1990	74/031,752	United States	NUTRI/SYSTEM
44	Registered	July 7, 2015	4,769,233	May 22, 2013	85/940,003	United States	NUMI BY NUTRISYSTEM
41	Registered	December 9, 2014	4,653,704	May 22, 2013	85/939,983	United States	NUMI BY NUTRISYSTEM
38	Registered	December 23, 2014	4,660,410	May 22, 2013	85/939,954	United States	NUMI BY NUTRISYSTEM
09	Registered	April 21, 2015	4,724,351	May 22, 2013	85/939,838	United States	NUMI BY NUTRISYSTEM
44	Registered	November 18, 2014	4,641,925	April 3, 2013	85/894,405	United States	NuMi
41	Registered	November 18, 2014	4,641,924	April 3, 2013	85/894,146	United States	NUMI
38	Registered	November 18, 2014	4,641,923	April 3, 2013	85/894,123	United States	NuMi
09	Registered	March 24, 2015	4,708,777	April 3, 2013	85/893,975	United States	NuMi
16	Registered	May 23, 2017	5,209,593	April 3, 2013	85/893,902	United States	NuMi
International Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration No.	Application Date	Application No.	Country	Title/Mark

Title Mark	Conne		Application Base	10.00	Region aftern Page	9	
NUTRIPERKS	United States	90/009721	June 18, 2020			Pending (Intent to use)	35
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	73/383,698	September 7, 1982	1,251,922	September 20, 1983	Registered	42
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	74/031,339	February 22, 1990	1,776,989	June 15, 1993	Registered	05
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	74/031,485	February 22, 1990	1,956,649	February 13, 1996	Registered	29, 30, 32
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	74/218,824	November 4, 1991	1,731,373	November 10, 1992	Registered	29, 30
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	77/338,836	November 28, 2007	3,467,401	July 15, 2008	Registered	29
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	77/338,865	November 28, 2007	3,519,390	October 21, 2008	Registered	30
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	78/858,027	April 10, 2006	3,433,126	May 20, 2008	Registered	09, 16
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	78/949,222	August 10, 2006	3,251,743	June 12, 2007	Registered	05
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	85/616,627	May 4, 2012	4,330,709	May 7, 2013	Registered	09
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	85/616,681	May 4, 2012	4,327,113	April 30, 2013	Registered	38

Trib/Navit	Call	Apple attorn %	Application Base			Yum	
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	85/616,875	May 4, 2012	4,327,114	April 30, 2013	Registered	42
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	85/617,026	May 4, 2012	4,327,116	April 30, 2013	Registered	41, 44
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	86/230,761	March 25, 2014	4,766,989	July 7, 2015	Registered	35
NUTRISYSTEM	United States	88/183,415	November 6, 2018			Pending (Intent to use)	32
NUTRISYSTEM (Stylized)	United States	73/394,040	September 29, 1982	1,297,847	September 25, 1984	Registered	30
NUTRISYSTEM (Stylized) & Leaf Design	United States	85/617,220	May 4, 2012	4,327,117	April 30, 2013	Registered	41, 44
Z S S S S D S							
NUTRISYSTEM (Stylized) & Leaf Design	United States	86/251,022	April 14, 2014	4,767,024	July 7, 2015	Registered	29
Z System							

TitleMark	Country	in the second se	A process of the second		Roger also Date	San Ta	Classes
NUTRISYSTEM (Stylized) & Leaf Design	United States	86/251,060	April 14, 2014	4,775,224	July 21, 2015	Registered	30
<b>7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5</b>							
NUTRISYSTEM (Stylized) & Leaf Design	United States	86/251,089	April 14, 2014	4,775,225	July 21, 2015	Registered	35
<b>76</b> 5/5/09							
NUTRISYSTEM (Stylized) & Leaf Design	United States	86/296,234	May 30, 2014	4,767,235	July 7, 2015	Registered	05
<b>4</b> 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5							
NUTRISYSTEM ADVANTAGE	United States	87/719,634	December 13, 2017	5,568,836	September 25, 2018	Registered	35, 44
NUTRISYSTEM D	United States	85/133,675	September 20, 2010	3,965,560	May 24, 2011	Registered	44
NUTRISYSTEM D	United States	86/229,229	March 22, 2014	4,624,505	October 21, 2014	Registered	29
NUTRISYSTEM D	United States	86/229,232	March 22, 2014	4,631,930	November 4, 2014	Registered	30
NUTRISYSTEM D	United States	86/229,241	March 22, 2014	4,766,987	July 7, 2015	Registered	35

NUTRISYSTEMD (Stylized) & Leaf Design  Nutrisystem   D	NUTRISYSTEM D (Stylized) & Leaf Design  NutrisyStem   D	NUTRISYSTEM D (Stylized) & Leaf Design    \underset{1} \underset{1} \underset{5}\y5\text{Cm}   \underset{1} \underset{1}	NUTRISYSTEMD (Stylized) & Leaf Design    \utrisystem	FideMark
United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
86/230,758	86/230,755	86/230,753	85/958,217	Application No.
March 25, 2014	March 25, 2014	March 24, 2014	June 12, 2013	Application Date
4,766,988	4,631,983	4,624,557	4,604,094	Registration No.
July 7, 2015	November 4, 2014	October 21, 2014	September 16, 2014	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
35	30	29	44	International

NUTRISYSTEM D (Syliced) & Leaf         United States         86/252,770         April 15, 2014         4.644,775         November 25, 2014         Registered         44           NUTRISYSTEM ESSENTIALS         United States         87/817,155         March 1, 2018         5.624,221         December 4, 2018         Registered         44           NUTRISYSTEM ESSENTIALS         United States         77/656,750         Innuary 26, 2009         3,741,847         January 26, 2010         Registered         44           NUTRISYSTEM FLEX         United States         87/950,938         January 26, 2019         3,741,847         January 26, 2010         Registered         44           NUTRISYSTEM SILVER         United States         87/950,938         January 18, 2019         December 21.         Registered         44           NUTRISYSTEM SILVER         United States         88/267,765         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to 29 use)           NUTRISYSTEM SILVER         United States         88/402,523         November 2, 2011         4,243,367         November 13.         Registered         44           NUTRISYSTEM SILVER         United States         88/402,523         November 2, 2011         4,243,367         November 13.         Registered         44           NUTRISYSTEM SILVER         United States	TitleMark	Country	Applied to the No.	Application Date	Far production of	Registration Date	50000	
United States   87/817,155   March 1, 2018   5,024,221   December 4, 2018   Registered	NUTRISYSTEM D (Stylized) & Leaf Design	United States	86/252,770	April 15, 2014	4,644,775	November 25, 2014	Registered	4
S.         United States         87/817,155         March 1, 2018         5,624,221         December 4, 2018         Registered           United States         77/656,750         January 26, 2009         3,741,847         January 26, 2010         Registered           United States         77/831,960         September 22, 2009         3,895,043         December 21, 2010         Registered           United States         87/950,938         June 6, 2018         Pending (Intent to use)         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,755         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,765         January 18, 2019         November 13, 2012         November 13, 2012         Registered           Vales         85/462,523         November 2, 2011         4,243,367         November 13, 2012         Registered           Vales         87/19,590         December 13, 2017         5,524,061         July 24, 2018         Registered           United States         86/028,962         August 5, 2013         4,679,586         January 27, 2015         Registered	Nutrisystem							
United States         77/656,750         January 26, 2009         3,741,847         January 26, 2010         Registered           United States         77/831,960         September 22, 2009         3,895,043         December 21, 2010         Registered           United States         87/950,938         June 6, 2018         December 21, 2010         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,755         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,765         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,765         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         85/462,523         November 2, 2011         4,243,367         November 13, 2012         Pending (Intent to use)           Value         86/028,962         December 13, 2013         5,524,061         July 24, 2018         Registered           United States         86/028,962         August 5, 2013         4,679,586         January 27, 2015         Registered	NUTRISYSTEM ESSENTIALS	United States	87/817,155	March 1, 2018	5,624,221	December 4, 2018	Registered	05
United States         77/831,960         September 22, 2009         3,895,043         December 21, 2010         Registered           United States         87/950,938         June 6, 2018         2010         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,755         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,765         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         85/462,523         November 2, 2011         4,243,367         November 13, 2012         Pending (Intent to use)           Vmited States         87/719,590         December 13, 5,524,061         July 24, 2018         Registered           United States         86/028,962         August 5, 2013         4,679,586         January 27, 2015         Registered	NUTRISYSTEM FLEX	United States	77/656,750	January 26, 2009	3,741,847	January 26, 2010	Registered	44
United States         87/950,938         June 6, 2018         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,755         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,765         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         85/462,523         November 2, 2011         4,243,367         November 13, 2012         Pending (Intent to use)           RMEN         United States         87/719,590         December 13, 2017         5,524,061         July 24, 2018         Registered           United States         86/028,962         August 5, 2013         4,679,586         January 27, 2015         Registered	NUTRISYSTEM MY WAY	United States	77/831,960	September 22, 2009	3,895,043	December 21, 2010	Registered	44
United States         88/267,755         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         88/267,765         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           United States         85/462,523         November 2, 2011         4,243,367         November 13, 2012         Pending (Intent to use)           NEN         United States         87/719,590         December 13, 2017         5,524,061         July 24, 2018         Registered           United States         86/028,962         August 5, 2013         4,679,586         January 27, 2015         Registered	NUTRISYSTEM SILVER	United States	87/950,938	June 6, 2018			Pending (Intent to use)	44
Vunited States         88/267,765         January 18, 2019         Pending (Intent to use)           Vunited States         85/462,523         November 2, 2011         4,243,367         November 13, 2012         Registered           RMEN         United States         87/719,590         December 13, 2017         5,524,061         July 24, 2018         Registered           United States         86/028,962         August 5, 2013         4,679,586         January 27, 2015         Registered	NUTRISYSTEM SILVER	United States	88/267,755	January 18, 2019			Pending (Intent to use)	29
Vunited States         85/462,523         November 2, 2011         4,243,367         November 13, 2012         Registered           VMEN         United States         87/719,590         December 13, 2017         5,524,061         July 24, 2018         Registered           United States         86/028,962         August 5, 2013         4,679,586         January 27, 2015         Registered	NUTRISYSTEM SILVER	United States	88/267,765	January 18, 2019			Pending (Intent to use)	30
R MEN         United States         87/719,590         December 13, 2017         5,524,061         July 24, 2018         Registered           United States         86/028,962         August 5, 2013         4,679,586         January 27, 2015         Registered	NUTRISYSTEM SUCCESS	United States	85/462,523	November 2, 2011	4,243,367	November 13, 2012	Registered	44
United States 86/028,962 August 5, 2013 4,679,586 January 27, 2015 Registered	NUTRISYSTEM TURBO FOR MEN	United States	87/719,590	December 13, 2017	5,524,061	July 24, 2018	Registered	44
	NUTRISYSTEM UNIQUELY YOURS	United States	86/028,962	August 5, 2013	4,679,586	January 27, 2015	Registered	44

Tracetard	Connection	Application %	Application Base		Rogerania Dan	Station	Classe
PERFECTLY PORTIONED FOR WEIGHT LOSS	United States	78/740,021	October 25, 2005	3,518,672	October 14, 2008	Registered	29
PERFECTLY PORTIONED FOR WEIGHT LOSS	United States	78/740,038	October 25, 2005	3,432,900	May 20, 2008	Registered	30
REAL BALANCED NUTRITION	United States	88/232,939	December 18, 2018	6,082,921	June 23, 2020	Registered	44
SILVERSPOON	United States	88/257,137	January 10, 2019			Pending (Intent to use)	29
SILVERSPOON	United States	88/257,145	April 1, 2019			Pending (Intent to use)	30
SILVERSPOON	United States	88/257,152	January 10, 2019			Pending (Intent to use)	44
SILVERSPOON	United States	88/269,348	January 21, 2019			Pending (Intent to use)	39
SIMPLY FIT	United States	88/141,139	October 3, 2018			Pending (Intent to use)	29
SIMPLY FRESH	United States	86/307,040	June 11, 2014	4,682,949	February 3, 2015	Registered	39
SNACK - A - ROUNDS & Design	United States	85/696,893	August 7, 2012	5,091,368	November 29, 2016	Registered	30
SNACK-A-ROUNDS	United States	86/839,441	December 4, 2015	5,567,972	September 25, 2018	Registered	30

WEIGHT LOS	WEIGHT LOS	WEEKENDS MY WAY	TURBO BOOSTER	TURBO 13	TURBO	THE LEAF	THE LEAF	
WEIGHT LOSS THAT FITS YOUR LIFE	WEIGHT LOSS THAT FITS YOUR LIFE	MY WAY	STER					Title Wart
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
87/490,036	87/490,028	85/948,989	87/719,659	87/719,619	88/026,634	88/220,671	87/789,449	Application No.
June 15, 2017	June 15, 2017	June 3, 2013	December 13, 2017	December 13, 2017	July 5, 2018	December 7, 2018	February 8, 2018	Application Parc
5,379,174	5,379,173	4,516,358	5,519,006	5,519,002	5,842,501	6,115,873	5,927,313	Registration No.
January 16, 2018	January 16, 2018	April 15, 2014	July 17, 2018	July 17, 2018	August 27, 2019	August 4, 2020	December 3, 2019	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Station
30	29	44	05	44	29	41, 43, 44	38, 42	Factor and the second s
					RAD	EM.	A P K	<u> </u>

# SBD Enterprises, LLC Trademarks

ThioMore							
							( lisses
100 CALORIES OF GOODNESS	United States	85/564,222	March 8, 2012	4,813,150	September 15, 2015	Registered	30
CHANGING THE WAY AMERICA EATS	United States	86/117,037	November 12, 2013	4,786,578	August 4, 2015	Registered	30
CHANGING THE WAY AMERICA EATS	United States	86/117,021	November 12, 2013	4,786,577	August 4, 2015	Registered	29
HEART HEALTH INFUSION	United States	87/794,093	February 12, 2018	5,658,191	January 15, 2019	Registered	05
SOUTH BEACH COMPLETE	United States	87/620,702	September 25, 2017			Pending (Intent to use)	44
SOUTH BEACH COMPLETE	United States	87/514,638	July 3, 2017	5,500,848	June 26, 2018	Registered	29
SOUTH BEACH COMPLETE	United States	88/144,483	October 5, 2018	5,762,065	May 28, 2019	Registered	29
SOUTH BEACH DIET	United States	75/709,879	May 20, 1999	2,633,433	October 8, 2002	Registered	16
SOUTH BEACH DIET	United States	87/765,274	January 22, 2018			Pending	05

Registered 41 Registered 44	ģ				,		
	Regi	July 21, 2015 June 23, 2015	4,775,086	November 23, 2013	86/127,610	United States United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET GLUTEN SOLUTION South Beach Diet Woman Design
Registered 44	Regi	July 21, 2015	4,775,087	November 23, 2013	86/127,626	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET GLUTEN SOLUTION
Pending (Intent to 44 use)	Pend use)			November 14, 2017	87/683,490	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET COMPLETE
Registered 16, 44	Regi	December 14, 2004	2,910,278	July 1, 2002	78/140,408	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registered 44	Regi	August 1, 2006	3,123,993	September 15, 2003	76/548,391	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registered 39	Regi	January 6, 2009	3,557,916	September 15, 2003	76/548,392	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registered 35	Regi	January 6, 2009	3,557,917	September 15, 2003	76/548,393	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registered 30	Regi	June 20, 2006	3,107,235	September 15, 2003	76/548,395	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registered 29	Regi	June 20, 2006	3,107,236	September 15, 2003	76/548,396	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Registered 16		February 27, 2007	3,213,757	September 15, 2003	76/548,397	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET
Status International Convey	æ	Representation Value		Application Date	Application No.	Country	THEMEN

44	Registered	December 24, 2019	5,944,659	September 6, 2017	87/598,295	United States	SOUTH BEACH SIMPLE
44	Pending (Intent to use)			September 6, 2017	87/598,334	United States	SOUTH BEACH ON THE GO
09	Registered	October 17, 2017	5,311,533	July 19, 2013	86/014,624	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
35	Registered	March 28, 2017	5,171,796	July 19, 2013	86/014,637	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
39	Registered	June 13, 2017	5,223,417	July 19, 2013	86/014,673	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
41	Registered	March 28, 2017	5,171,797	July 19, 2013	86/014,683	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
44	Registered	March 21, 2017	5,166,688	July 19, 2013	86/014,694	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
45	Registered	March 28, 2017	5,171,798	July 19, 2013	86/014,700	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
05	Registered	June 23, 2009	3,644,911	March 19, 2004	78/387,731	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
30	Registered	July 7, 2009	3,652,612	March 19, 2004	78/387,741	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
29	Registered	April 30, 2019	5,740,046	September 23, 2015	86/765,311	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
30	Registered	February 20, 2018	5,407,713	May 14, 2009	77/737,063	United States	SOUTH BEACH LIVING
44	Pending (Intent to use)			October 6, 2017	87/636,586	United States	SOUTH BEACH KICKSTART
44	Pending (Intent to use)			September 6, 2017	87/598,355	United States	SOUTH BEACH FIT
30	Registered	December 2, 2014	4,649,268	May 15, 2014	86/282,135	United States	South Beach Diet Woman Design
	Status	R CONTRACTOR DE LA CONT	Regulation No.	Application Barr	Application to	C	Title Watch

30	Registered	July 29, 2014	4,576,277	October 25, 2011	85/455,583	United States	STRATEGIC SNACKING
39	Registered	August 19, 2014	4,589,228	June 1, 2012	85/640,774	United States	SOUTH BEACH DIET DELIVERY
44	Registered	April 23, 2019	5,734,083	November 19, 2018	88/199,762	United States	THE PALM
41	Registered	May 14, 2019	5,751,426	December 5, 2018	88/218,238	United States	THE PALM
38	Pending			February 8, 2018	87/790,273	United States	THE PALM
30	Registered	April 21, 2015	4,724,075	October 25, 2011	85/455,588	United States	STRATEGIC SNACKING
International Classes	Status	Regulation Date	Regulation 70	Application Date	Application No.	Country	File/Mark

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020**